

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, AT KALIMPONG.

Mat Suit No. 34 of 2026

CNR No. WBDJ07-000-099-2026

Mr. Nawraj RaiPetitioner

Vs-

Mrs. Rahel RaiRespondent.

u/s 10(ix) of the Divorce Act

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, District Judge, Kalimpong

Order No. 1 dated: 02.06.2026

1. An application u/s 10(ix) of the Divorce Act has been filed today along with affidavit by the petitioner Mr. Nawraj Rai against the respondent Mrs. Rahel Rai and prays for for dissolution of her marriage with the respondent which was solemnized on 03.10.2009.
2. Vakalatnama along with duplicate copy of plaint, photocopy of documents as per list has been filed.
3. Court fees paid.
4. Seen the application filed by the petitioners.
5. Register the same as Matrimonial Suit.
6. Fix 05.06.2026 for office report..

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
District Judge
Kalimpong.

Sd/-
District Judge
Kalimpong